Session of 2010

HOUSE BILL No. 2732

By Committee on Appropriations

3-9

9 AN ACT concerning the Kansas sentencing commission; relating to per-10 sonnel and accounting services; amending K.S.A. 74-9105 and repeal-11 ing the existing section. 12 13 Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Kansas: Section 1. K.S.A. 74-9105 is hereby amended to read as follows: 74-14 15 9105. (a) In addition to its duties under K.S.A. 74-9101 and 74-9104, and amendments thereto, the Kansas sentencing commission shall receive, ad-17 minister and expend any funds available to carry out the purposes of this 18 19 (b) The secretary of corrections shall provide the Kansas sentencing 20 commission with necessary personnel and accounting services. 21 K.S.A. 74-9105 is hereby repealed. 22 Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its 23 publication in the statute book.